

कार्य का नाम:-		वार्ड नं० नगर पंचायत अलौली में छठ घाट के समीप चौराहे के सौन्दर्यकरण का निर्माण कार्य।					
Sl. No.		Item of Work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount	
1	2.2.1	Earth work in rough excavation , banking excavated earth in layer not exceeding 20 cm in depth , breaking clods watering , rolling each layer with 1/2 tonne roller or wooden or steel rammers and rolling every 3rd and topmost layer with power roller of minimum 8 tonnes and dressing up in embankments for roads, flood banks , marginal banks and guide banks or filling up ground depressions. lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.					
			2708.55	76.70	cum	386.60	29652.00
2	BCD 2.28	Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.					
			404.48	11.45	cum	287.30	3290.00
3	BCD 11.73	Providing designation 100 A one brick on edge soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I,					
			808.95	75.00	sqmt	444.80	33360.00
4	BCD 2.28+6 .3A	Brick work above suer structure of 100A etc of 1:6 etc					
			2149.90	60.88	cum	5662.20	344715.00
5	BCD 6.1.14	Brick work in foundation of 100A etc of 1:6 etc					
			1617.91	45.81	cum	4819.90	220800.00
6	16.42	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete.					
			544.85	15.43	cum	4649.00	71734.00
7	BCD 8.2.2.2	granite work of 18 mm thick of any colour area over 0.50 sqm.etc					
			1577.50	147.00	sqmt	4401.20	646976.40
8	13.12.4	cement plaster 1:6(1 cement: 6 coarse sand) 15 mm thick etc.					
			5936.70	552.00	sqmt	162.80	89865.60
9	13.46.1	Finishing wall with acrylic smooth exterior acrylic paint etc					
			4116.00	383.00	sqmt	137.00	52471.00
10	13.40A	Proving and applying putty of 2 mm thick etc.					
			4116.00	383.00	sqmt	127.90	48985.70

11	10.36	Providing and fixing stainless steel ( Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes,channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete								
					Total	2000.00	1200.00	kg	546.80	656160.00
12	NS	Providing and fixing of 6mm M.S. plate sign board of size 750 x 600mm at 600mm av below ground level painted with white paint including primer and supported on MS Ingle ISA 50 x 50 x 6mm by means of concrete foundation in M15 Grade as per approved drawing all								
					1.00	1.00	each		3260.00	3260.00
13	NS	Providing shilapatt for inauguration								
					1.00	1.00	each		4866.00	4866.00
14		Carriage of Materials								
	a	Stone Aggt.				13.73	M³		2135.10	29315.00
	b	Sone Sand				56.13	M³		2596.90	145764.00
	c	Bricks				55125	TH		1331.45	73396.00
	d	Local Sand				11.45	M³		336.17	3849.00
	e	Cement				14.82	MT		-506.09	-7500.00
15		Diffrance cost of Material								
	a	Bricks				55125	TH		388.76	21430.00
	b	Cement PPC				296.32	Bag		-19.73	-5846.00
								Total		2466543.70
										132207.00
		Add- G.S.T 5.36%						Total		2598750.70
16		Seiniorage Fee								
	a	Stone Aggt.				10.22	M³		60.49	618.00
		20mm stone aggregate				56.13	M³		17.58	987.00
	b	Sone Sand				55125.00	M³		512.80	28268.00
	c	Brick				11.45	M³		14.19	162.00
	d	Local Sand				76.70	M³		3.63	278.00
	e	Earth						Total		30313.00
										2629063.70
		Add- Contingency				2629063.70	%		1	26291.00
								Total		2655354.70
								Say		2655355.00

*Vorsh*  
05/05/24  
Junior Engineer  
UDHD, NP ALAULI

*Anny*  
09/05/24  
Asst. Engineer  
UDHD BEGUSRAI

Executive Engineer  
UDHD BEGUSRAI

BOQ Approved For Rs 26,55,355.00 (Twenty Six lakh Fifty Five Thousand Three hundred Fifty five only.)